High Capacity & Simple ChoicesHigh Capacity & Simple Choices
5 Port Solenoid Valves
SY3000/5000/7000/9000
Low power consumption: 0.5W
Long life exceeding
50 million cycles
Base
mounted

Indicator light/Surge voltage suppressor
Electrical entry
How to Order
G: Lead wire
length 300mm
L: With lead wire
(length  300mm)
M: With lead wire
(length  300mm)
MN: Without lead
wire
Rc (PT)
NPT
G (PF)
NPTF
N
F
-
T
Thread
Q
5 24VDC
6 12VDC
V 6VDC
S 5VDC
R 3VDC
DC specifications
AC specifications (50/60Hz)
1 100VAC
2 200VAC
3 110VAC [115VAC]
4 220VAC [230VAC]
Note 1) "D", "DO", "Y" and "YO" are only
available in 24VDC and 12VDC
in case of DC.
Note 2) "D", "DO", "Y" and "YO" are not
9 Less than 50 VDC
9 Less than 250 VAC
Contact SMC
for other voltages (9)
Order
Made
Protective class
class I (Mark:     )......... DIN terminal type
Protective class
class III (Mark:     )........ Grommet, L and M plug
                                       connector
SY3000/5000/7000/9000
Base Mounted Type
Single Valve
1.2-28
1.2-29
Series
Fluid
Internal pilot operating
pressure range
MPa
External pilot operating
pressure range  MPa
Ambient and fluid temperature  °C
Maximum operating
frequency  Hz
Manual override
Pilot exhaust type
Mounting orientation
Impact resistance/Vibration resistance  m/s² Note)
Enclosure
SY3000 SY5000 SY7000
Air
0.1 to 0.7
0.2 to 0.7
–100kPa to 0.7
0.25 to 0.7